



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

918 WRIT PETITION NO. 3005 OF 2016
WITH WP/3006/2016 WITH WP/3007/2016 WITH WP/3008/2016 WITH
WP/3009/2016 WITH WP/3010/2016 WITH WP/3011/2016 WITH
WP/3012/2016 WITH WP/3013/2016 WITH WP/3014/2016 WITH
WP/3015/2016 WITH WP/3016/2016 WITH WP/3017/2016 WITH
WP/3018/2016

NAGNATH MAHADAPPA NIGUDGE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Patil N.P. Jamalpurkar
Mr. VS Badakh, AGP for Respondents:

...
CORAM : R. M. BORDE & P.R. BORA, JJ.
Dated: March 22, 2016

...
PER COURT :-

1) It is pointed out that the order passed in group of petitions bearing Writ Petition No.11237/2015 and other companion matters, has been recorded in the instant group of 14 petitions. It is contended by the petitioner that the subject matters of the instant petition is distinct and is not referable to Writ Petition No.11237/2015. The order recorded in the instant group of petitions on 16.3.2016 shall be struck off. The motion is disposed of.

(P.R. BORA, J.)

(R. M. BORDE, J.)

.....