



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 01 JULY 2024

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
54 WRIT PETITION NO. 6666 OF 2023	
56 WRIT PETITION NO. 10487 OF 2023	
59 WRIT PETITION NO. 2087 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2089 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2091 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2096 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3013 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3012 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3011 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3014 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3015 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3006 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3017 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3007 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3005 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3018 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3008 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3009 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4198 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3010 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3016 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4199 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4202 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4201 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4203 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4197 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4200 OF 2016	12.08.2024
61 WRIT PETITION NO. 11107 OF 2017	
62 WRIT PETITION NO. 13205 OF 2017	



<p>63 WRIT PETITION NO. 2500 OF 2018 WITH PETITION NO. 2501 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2467 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3430 OF 2019</p> <p>64 WRIT PETITION NO. 8891 OF 2018</p> <p>65 WRIT PETITION NO. 13016 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1477 OF 2019 IN WP/13016/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8948 OF 2019 IN CA/1477/2019</p> <p>66 WRIT PETITION NO. 7239 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1536 OF 2024</p> <p>67 WRIT PETITION NO. 7482 OF 2019</p>	<p>13.08.2024</p>
<p>68 WRIT PETITION NO. 9979 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7746 OF 2021 IN WP/9979/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13894 OF 2022 IN WP/9979/2019</p> <p>70 WRIT PETITION NO. 12590 OF 2019</p> <p>72 WRIT PETITION NO. 491 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1069 OF 2024 IN WP/491/2020</p> <p>73 WRIT PETITION NO. 164 OF 2021</p> <p>74 WRIT PETITION NO. 651 OF 2021</p>	<p>14.08.2024</p>
<p>75 WRIT PETITION NO. 1340 OF 2021</p> <p>76 WRIT PETITION NO. 1840 OF 2021</p> <p>77 WRIT PETITION NO. 4207 OF 2021</p> <p>78 WRIT PETITION NO. 5636 OF 2021 WITH PETITION NO. 5663 OF 2021</p> <p>79 WRIT PETITION NO. 5859 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2966 OF 2021</p>	<p>16.08.2024</p>
<p>80 WRIT PETITION NO. 7094 OF 2021</p> <p>81 WRIT PETITION NO. 7645 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12691 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12707 OF 2021</p> <p>82 WRIT PETITION NO. 7802 OF 2021</p> <p>83 WRIT PETITION NO. 9007 OF 2021</p> <p>84 WRIT PETITION NO. 9377 OF 2021</p>	<p>19.08.2024</p>
<p>85 WRIT PETITION NO. 10182 OF 2021</p> <p>86 WRIT PETITION NO. 11035 OF 2021</p> <p>87 WRIT PETITION NO. 12862 OF 2021</p> <p>88 WRIT PETITION NO. 12884 OF 2021</p> <p>89 WRIT PETITION NO. 12919 OF 2021</p>	<p>20.08.2024</p>
<p>90 WRIT PETITION NO. 3360 OF 2022</p> <p>91 WRIT PETITION NO. 6066 OF 2022 WITH APPLICATION NO. 7817 OF 2023 IN WP/6066/2022</p> <p>92 WRIT PETITION NO. 7675 OF 2022</p> <p>93 WRIT PETITION NO. 12257 OF 2022</p> <p>95 WRIT PETITION NO. 321 OF 2023 WITH APPLICATION NO. 13258 OF 2023 IN WP/321/2023</p>	<p>21.08.2024</p>



96 WRIT PETITION NO. 401 OF 2023 97 WRIT PETITION NO. 986 OF 2023 98 WRIT PETITION NO. 1960 OF 2023 100 WRIT PETITION NO. 6257 OF 2023 101 WRIT PETITION NO. 7456 OF 2023	22.08.2024
102 WRIT PETITION NO. 8109 OF 2023 103 WRIT PETITION NO. 9152 OF 2023 104 WRIT PETITION NO. 9620 OF 2023 105 WRIT PETITION NO. 11011 OF 2023 106 WRIT PETITION NO. 12577 OF 2023	23.08.2024
107 WRIT PETITION NO. 12595 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14449 OF 2023 IN WP/12595/2023 108 WRIT PETITION NO. 12659 OF 2023 109 WRIT PETITION NO. 13804 OF 2023 110 WRIT PETITION NO. 14605 OF 2023 111 WRIT PETITION NO. 14665 OF 2023	26.08.2024
112 WRIT PETITION NO. 14802 OF 2023 113 WRIT PETITION NO. 190 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 219 OF 2024 114 WRIT PETITION NO. 285 OF 2024 115 WRIT PETITION NO. 1572 OF 2024 116 WRIT PETITION NO. 2943 OF 2024	27.08.2024
117 WRIT PETITION NO. 2948 OF 2024 118 WRIT PETITION NO. 3270 OF 2024 119 WRIT PETITION NO. 3533 OF 2024 120 WRIT PETITION NO. 4061 OF 2024 121 WRIT PETITION NO. 4086 OF 2024	28.08.2024
122 WRIT PETITION NO. 4362 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2747 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6308 OF 2024 IN WP/2747/2024 123 WRIT PETITION NO. 4583 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6291 OF 2024 IN WP/4583/2024 124 WRIT PETITION NO. 4902 OF 2024 125 WRIT PETITION NO. 4914 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4886 OF 2024	29.08.2024

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME]
JUDGE

[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE